Lee County Board Of County Commissioners

Blue Sheet No. 20060797
Agenda Item Summary
h ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve award of B-06-19 OLGA WATER TREATMENT
PLANT AQUIFER STORAGE AND RECOVERY (ASR) PHASE IA (ASR #5 PLUS 16” RECOVERY
HEADER PIPING) to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, C.A.N. Construction, Inc., in the not-to-
exceed base bid amount of $435,096.00. Also, authorize Chairwoman to execute contract on behalf of the
Board upon receipt.

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Construction of an Agquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR)
expansion facility. To construct Phase 1A - ASR #5 Plus 16” Recovery Header Piping. Phase 1A includes
general construction including but not limited to: site work and grading, construction of buried yard piping
and electrical conduit, construction of grade piping and electrical facilities on a concrete slab at the ASR #5
wellhead and restoration.

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff Recommends Approval

4. Departmental Category: 10. CADD 5. Meeting Date: -77]. [
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify} | 8. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance ' Department Public Works
Appeals X Admin, Code AC-4-4 Division Utilities
Public Other By: IvamVelez, Acting Director
Walk-On s LN
\)

9. Background:

The Department of Public Works submitted a request to Contracts Management to obtain bids for the Olga Water
Treatment Plant Aquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR) Phase IA (ASR #5 plus 16” Recovery Header Piping)
project. The anticipated cost required the use of the formal advertised, sealed bid procedure.

On the bidding deadline of May 3, 2006 the Contract Office received two (2) bids. The bids have been reviewed
by the Department of Public Works, and it is being recommended award be made to the lowest
responsive/responsible bidder, C.AN. Construction, Inc., for a total not to exceed contract amount of $435,096.00, with a
project completion time of 120 calendar days

Funds are available in account #20711048712.506540 and 20711048730.506540 ;-Sﬂ*”.‘!

Attachments: (1) Bid Tabulation
(2) Department Recommendation

10. Review for Scheduling:

Purchasing County
Department Human County
] or Other dget Se Manager/P.W.
IP}rec}or @;actj Resoyrces f/t;t;ney z;%“ ?"f Director
ﬂf 13'15 T \hepn/8 [ Analyst | Risk | Grants r. -
“\A > , AR " ):‘;'\"i ;J V"\g ,;LYU {{f J p i-*.‘?";: : :1 T~
d Y] (I/I‘S!C?’ﬁ ML T A JI(.OQ ’&T'l;fu ALY
11. Comilsion Action: HEEEEESY l\" Rec. by CoAtty
Approved _‘7L N G
— a0 pate?] (306
Deferred b H«(Q(p 830 " Jl
. L e '..h e me.
Denied RN/t = 5\3!9“,\ _
Other H \|\ a1 l
—_— [,, <7 Forwardet To:
—= i . A(JM.Q.L‘{-{'}.{
'_z[/ 7 u@rl




| LEE COUNTY BID TABULATION SHEET
FOR
OLGA WTP AQUIFER STORAGE AND
. RECOVERY PHASE 1A (ASR #5 PLUS
RECOVERY HEADER PIPING)

[ BIDNO.: B-06-19 DATE: 05/03/06 )

TOTAL NOT-TO-
CONTRACTOR : EXCEED AMOUNT
C.A.N. Construction, Inc.
Copies
Signed
Schedule D enclosed $12,315.00 $435,096.00

Fred G. Wright Company

DBA Wright Construction

Copies

Signed

Schadule D enclosed $12,315.00 $639,213.00




MEMORANDUM
FROM

DATE: May 17, 2006
TO: Contracts Management FROM: Rand Edelstein Jr., Utilities Superintendent

RE: RECOMMENDATION OF BIiD AWARD

PROJECT NAME Olga Water Treatment Plant Aquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR) Phase |A
(ASR #5 Plus 16" Recovery Header Pipin

BID NO: B-06-19 PROJECT MANAGER __Rand Edelstein Jr.

A review by this office of the experience, qualifications and capabilities of __ C.A.N Construction, Inc.
, the apparent low bidder indicates that said bidder, is qualified to construct this project and it
is recommended that the Contract be awarded to the above said bidder for:

The total lump sum price/not-to-exceed price of $ 435,096.00.

If the total awarded Contract Price is to include alternate bid items indicate which "alternate bid items" are
recommended to be included in the award and amounts.

Alternate Amount

——

Funds are available/will be made available in account string number: 20711048712.506540
Account Narrative:

Any additional required information to be included on the Blue Sheet for award (ie; transfer of funds,
budget amendment, etc.):

CMO:039
9/25/01



